6 Jn term of consent to operate the Plant approved by Jharkand State Pollution Boerd, the Board of Directors has
decided io install ond maintain Waste Heat Recovery Plant.

7 The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 3ist Mar, 2024 have been reviewed and
recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their
fespective mectings held on 27th May, 2024.

8 The quarterly results are the derived figures between the Audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31,
2024 and year -to «date figures up to December 31, 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the
financial yeur,

9 Previous period figures have been regrouped / recast / rearranged wherever necessary.

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion) submitted along-
with Annual Audited Financial Results

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024
[See Requlation 33 of the SEBI(LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016]

(Amount in Lakhs)

| SI Particulars Audited Figures Adjustment Adjusted Figures
No. (as reported for Audit (audited figures after

before adjusting | qualifications adjusting for
for qualifications) qualifications)

1.__| Turnover / Total income 29216.67 - 29216.67
2. | Total Expenditure 28472.20 12016.20 40488.40
3.__| Net Profit/(Loss) 744.48 (12016.20) (11271.72)
4. | Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) 0.83 (13.33) (12.50)
5._| Total Assets 18208.92 (215.28) 17993.64
6. | Total Liabilities 23783.83 11800.92 35584.75
7. | Net Worth (7391.01) (12016.20) (19407.21)
8. | Any other financial item(s) (as felt Nil Nil Nil

appropriate by the management)
Audit Qualification (each audit qualification separately):
a. Details of Audit Qualification: As per Annexure 1
b. Type of Audit Qualification: Qualified Opinion / Disclaimerof Opinion+ Adverse Opinion
c. Frequency of qualification: Whether appeared first time / repetitive / since how long continuing.

Note No. 2 is appearing since F.Y. 2011-12, but the figures of foreign currency loan and interest has
changed every year due to currency fluctuation.
Note Nos. 3 and 5 are appearing since F.Y, 2013-14.